Alliance for Clinical Trials in Oncology
Date Saturday, May 12, 2018

Loews Hotel Chicago O’Hare

Room Avedon D

FOR CLINICAL TRIALS IN ONCOLOGY Time 8:00 am — 11:00 am

Community Oncology Committee Meeting Agenda

e Meeting available by teleconference: Dial 800-501-8979, Access Code: 2107872

o Slide presentations will not be posted on the Alliance website, but can be requested from the CCP
Program Manager (lafky.jacqueline@mayo.edu).

Co-Chairs:  Daniel Anderson, MD; Peggy Kemeny, MD; Jon Strasser, MD

Time Description/Title Presenter
8:00 Welcome and Announcements Daniel Anderson, MD
- NCORP Accruals Peggy Kemeny, MD
- CCP Pilot Project Award Jon Strasser, MD
- CCP Jr Faculty Award
Study Presentations — Slow Accruing and
Newly Activated
8:05 A221505: Phase Ill randomized trial of Matt Poppe, MD

hypofractionated post mastectomy radiation
with breast reconstruction

8:20 A221602: Olanzapine with or without Rudy Navari, MD, PhD
fosaprepitant for the prevention of
chemotherapy induced nausea and vomiting
(CINV) in patients receiving highly
emetogenic chemotherapy (HEC): A phase
[l randomized, double blind, placebo
controlled trial

8:35 AFT-25: Comparison of Operative to Medical Shelley Hwang, MD
Endocrine Therapy for Low Risk DCIS:
COMET Trial

8:50 A031102 - A randomized phase Il trial Darren R. Feldman, MD

comparing conventional-dose chemotherapy
using paclitaxel, ifosfamide, and cisplatin
(TIP) with high-dose chemotherapy using
mobilizing paclitaxel plus ifosfamide followed
by high-dose carboplatin and etoposide (TI-
CE) as first salvage treatment in relapsed or
refractory germ cell tumors (TIGER)
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Time
9:05

9:20

9:35

9:45

9:55

10:15

10:40

10:55

11:00

Description/Title
A211801 — BRCA-P: A Randomized,
Double-Blind, Placebo-Controlled, Multi-
Center, International Phase 3 Study to
determine the Preventive Effect of
Denosumab on Breast Cancer in Women
carrying a BRCA1 Germline Mutation

A231602CD: Assessing financial difficulty in
patients with blood cancers

A221504: A randomized, double-blind,
placebo-controlled pilot study of an oral,
selective peripheral opioid receptor
antagonist in advanced non-small cell lung
cancer (adenocarcinoma)

A211401: Reducing surgical complications in
newly diagnosed lung cancer patients who
smoke cigarettes

NCORP Updates

CCDR Updates
NCI CCDR Updates

Alliance CCDR Updates
NCORP Open Discussion for Competitive
Renewals

Study Presentation Update

AFT-39: Electronic Patient Reporting of
Symptoms during Outpatient Cancer
Treatment:

A U.S. National Randomized Controlled Trial
(“PRO-TECT”)

Adjourn
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Judy Garber, MD

Rena Conti, MD

Pankaj Gupta, MD

Ivana Croghan, PhD

Diane St. Germain, RN, MS

Kate Castro, RN, MS, AOCN
George Chang, MD

Sydney Henson



Committee Leadership Members:

Daniel M. Anderson, MD Co-chair Daniel.M.Anderson@HealthPartners.Com
Peggy Kemeny, MD Co-chair kemenym@nychhc.org
Jon Strasser, MD Co-chair jstrasser@christianacare.org

Jan C. Buckner, MD

CCP Program Director

buckner.jan@mayo.edu

Jacqueline M. Lafky, MS

CCP Program Manager

lafky.jacqueline@mayo.edu

Deb Dickman

CCP Administrative Assistant

dickman.deborah@mayo.edu

Neil Abrahams, MD

Pathology Representative

NAbrahams@mhs.net

Tareq Al Baghdadi, MD
(For Philip J. Stella, MD)

Community BoD Representative

tareq_albaghdadi@ihacares.com

Deborah Collyar

Patient Advocate Representative

deborah@tumortime.com

Bryan A. Faller, MD

CCDR Representative

baf3600@bijc.org

Benjamin T. Marchello, MD

Community BoD Representative

bmarchello@mtcancer.org

Gary K. Schwartz, MD

Community BoD Representative

gks2123@columbia.edu

Gary W. Unzeitig, MD

Community BoD Representative

drgwu@laredobreastcare.com

Elizabeth White

CRP Representative

ecwhite@novanthealth.org

Mary Beth Wilwerding, RN

Oncology Nursing Representative

mwilwerding@mvcce.cc
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